

The Institution of Engineers (India) MANIPUR STATE CENTRE

Cordially invites your kind presence at the celebration of

54th Engineers' Day

On the theme:

"Engineers for Skill Development & Employment in combating COVID"

on Wednesday, the 15th September, 2021 at 10.30 am

at The Seminar Hall of The Institution of Engineers (India) Manipur State Centre, Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Takyel, Imphal.

Er. Th. Prameshwor Singh, FIE

Executive Director, NIELIT, Akampat, Imphal

&

Shri Lairenjam Niranjan Singh

Director & CEO, JCRE Skill Solutions, Thangmeiband, Imphal

will grace the function as Theme Speakers

Er. Th. Joykumar Singh, FIE

Chairman, The Institution of Engineers (India), Manipur State Centre

will preside over the function.

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Programme overleaf

	PROGRAMME
10.25 – 10.30 am	: Gathering of Dignitaries, Corporate Members & invi
10.30 – 10.40 am	: Lamp lighting and floral tribute to Bharat Ratna Sir Mokshagundam Visvesvaraya
10.40 – 10.50 am	: Welcome address by Er. A. Roudrajit Moirang, MI Honorary Secretary, IEI MSC
10.50 – 11.05 am	: Speech by Er. Th. Prameshwor Singh, FIE, Executive Director, NIELIT Imphal Theme Speaker
11.05 – 11.20 am	: Speech by Shri L. Niranjan Singh, Director & CEO, JCRE Skill Solutions Theme Speaker
11.20 – 11.35 am	: Presidential Speech by Er. Th. Joykumar Singh, F Chairman IEI Manipur State Centre
11.35 – 11.40 am	: Vote of Thanks by Dr. Th. Subhaschandra Singh, Jt. Honorary Secretary, IEI MSC
11.40 – 11.45 am	: Packed lunch

	Programme hosted by:
	Dr. Ningthoujam Monika Chanu, AMIE, Executive Committee Member, IEI Manipur State Centre
	R. S. V. P.
	The Honorary Secretary,
	The Institution of Engineers (India)
	Manipur State Centre
	#Ph: 82569-0804 / 94029-32585
	The Honorary Secretary, The Institution of Engineers (India) Manipur State Centre #Ph: 82569-0804 / 94029-32585 www.ieimanipur.org hay also be attended through Gmeet : <u>meet.google.com/rdg-e</u>
The programme n	nov also be attended through Creat: most georgia com/rdg

The programme may also be attended through Gmeet: meet.google.com/rdg-eotd-jhg